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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - - 1 26 13 14

U.S. TOTAL - - 1 26 13 14

BEANS, FAVA-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO 3 7 - 86 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 3 7 - 86 - -

BEANS, GREEN-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - - - 2

FLORIDA 12 - - 12 - -

GEORGIA - - - - - 51

U.S. TOTAL 12 - - 12 - 53

BEANS, GREEN-HANDPICKED-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - - - - - -

FLORIDA 91 132 - 556 - -

U.S. TOTAL 91 132 - 556 - -

BEANS, GREEN-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 2 - -

TOTAL - - - 2 - -

AIR

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS, GREEN-IMPORT

MEXICO - - - 0 - -

TOTAL - - - 0 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 2 - -

BEANS, HARICOT VERT (FRENCH TYPE) -IMPORT

TRUCK

GUATEMALA 16 16 8 295 223 439

MEXICO 45 35 - 449 1 1

TOTAL 61 51 8 744 224 440

AIR

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 0 - - 5 - -

EL SALVADOR 0 - - 0 - -

GUATEMALA 0 1 0 21 15 22

HONDURAS 0 0 - 0 - -

TOTAL 0 1 0 26 15 22

BOAT

GUATEMALA 117 98 107 2,332 2,476 5,555

HONDURAS - 0 - 0 - -

PERU - - 0 - 0 0

TOTAL 117 98 107 2,332 2,476 5,555

IMPORT TOTAL 178 150 115 3,102 2,715 6,017

BEANS, HARICOT VERT (FRENCH TYPE) -IMPORT  GREENHOUSE

TRUCK

GUATEMALA - - - 7 - 2

TOTAL - - - 7 - 2

AIR

BELGIUM 0 0 - 0 - -
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS, HARICOT VERT (FRENCH TYPE) -IMPORT  GREENHOUSE

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 0 1 - 12 - -

GUATEMALA - - - 1 - -

TOTAL 0 1 - 13 - -

BOAT

GUATEMALA - - - 3 - -

TOTAL - - - 3 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 0 1 - 23 - 2

BEANS, HARICOT VERT (FRENCH TYPE) -IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

GUATEMALA 2 - - 65 - -

TOTAL 2 - - 65 - -

AIR

GUATEMALA - - - 0 - -

TOTAL - - - 0 - -

BOAT

GUATEMALA 5 7 - 122 - -

TOTAL 5 7 - 122 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 7 7 - 187 - -

BEANS, KENTUCKY WONDER TYPE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - - - - 4 4

U.S. TOTAL - - - - 4 4

BEANS, LIMA-IMPORT

TRUCK

MEXICO - - - 0 0 0

TOTAL - - - 0 0 0

AIR
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS, LIMA-IMPORT

EL SALVADOR - - - 0 - -

HONDURAS 0 - - 0 - -

TOTAL 0 - - 0 - -

BOAT

HONDURAS - - - 0 - -

TOTAL - - - 0 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 0 - - 0 0 0

BEANS, POLE TYPE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - 0 1 14 9 9

U.S. TOTAL - 0 1 14 9 9

BEANS, ROUND GREEN TYPE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - - - 6

FLORIDA - - 333 1,168 6,889 7,720

GEORGIA - - - - - 477

TOTAL - - 333 1,168 6,889 8,203

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - - - (12)

TOTAL - - - - - (12)

U.S. TOTAL - - 333 1,168 6,889 8,191

BEANS, ROUND GREEN TYPE-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - - - 0

MEXICO - - - - - 1

IMPORT TOTAL - - - - - 1
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS, ROUND GREEN TYPE-MACHINE PICKED-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA 257 265 - 7,173 - -

U.S. TOTAL 257 265 - 7,173 - -

BEANS, WAX TYPE-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - - - 2 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 2 - -

BEANS-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

FLORIDA - - - 24 200 200

GEORGIA - - - - - 234

NEW YORK - - - 1,522 1,071 1,071

NORTH CAROLINA - - - - - 339

TOTAL - - - 1,546 1,271 1,844

BOAT

GEORGIA - - - - - 12

TOTAL - - - - - 12

U.S. TOTAL - - - 1,546 1,271 1,856

BEANS-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 0 0 399

GUATEMALA - - - 2 - 5

MEXICO 277 213 388 12,297 13,655 18,723

TOTAL 277 213 388 12,299 13,655 19,127

AIR

BELGIUM - - - - - 0

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - - 0 - 21 28
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS-IMPORT

EL SALVADOR 0 - - 0 0 0

FRANCE - - - - - 0

GUATEMALA 0 - - 0 0 0

HONDURAS - - 0 0 0 0

MEXICO 0 0 - 3 1 1

NETHERLANDS - - - - - 0

PERU - - - - - 0

SPAIN - - 0 0 1 2

TOTAL 0 0 0 3 23 31

BOAT

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - - - - 0 0

GUATEMALA 3 - - 3 1 1

HONDURAS - - - 9 57 105

MEXICO 11 4 - 290 286 286

NICARAGUA - - - 9 - 103

PERU - - - 1 1 2

SPAIN - - - - 1 1

TOTAL 14 4 - 312 346 498

IMPORT TOTAL 291 217 388 12,614 14,024 19,656

BEANS-IMPORT  GREENHOUSE

TRUCK

CANADA 0 0 0 0 0 52

MEXICO - - - 83 31 31

TOTAL 0 0 0 83 31 83

AIR

BELGIUM - - - 0 0 0

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 0 - 1 14 35 110
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BEANS, CRANBERRY TYPE SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BEANS-IMPORT  GREENHOUSE

MEXICO - - - 0 - -

NETHERLANDS - - - 0 0 2

SPAIN 0 0 - 2 0 1

TOTAL 0 0 1 16 35 113

BOAT

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - - - - 0 1

TOTAL - - - - 0 1

IMPORT TOTAL 0 0 1 99 66 197

BEANS-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

GUATEMALA - - - 5 - -

MEXICO 71 77 - 1,244 4 4

TOTAL 71 77 - 1,249 4 4

AIR

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - - - 0 - 0

HONDURAS 0 - - 0 - -

TOTAL 0 - - 0 - 0

BOAT

GUATEMALA 6 - - 6 - -

TOTAL 6 - - 6 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 77 77 - 1,255 4 4

BEANS-IMPORT ORGANIC GREENHOUSE

AIR

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - - - 0 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 0 - -

COMMODITY TOTAL 916 856 839 27,865 24,995 36,004

USDA Specialty Crops Market News
1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S
Washington, DC 20250
Phone (202) 720-2175 https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3250

Source:

mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subjectNot%20able%20to%20access%20video%20auction%20report
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/

